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011APTER 66. 

[Published March 4, 1865J 

AN ACT to incorporate the People's savings bank. 

(See supplement to local laws.) 

CHAPTER 57. 

[Published March 2, 1865.] 

AN ACT to incorporate the Superior insurance company, of Madison. 

(See supplement to local Lowe.) 

CHAPTER 58. 

[Published February 27, 1865.] 

AN ACT:concerning the custody of prisoners, in certain oases. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows . 

imam= nay be SECTION 1. Whenever the county jail in any county 
limmed t° al'  shall be destroyed by fire or other casualty, or whenev-

er the county jail of any county shall be insecure for 
the safe keeping of prisoners, it shall be lawful and 
proper for the sheriff of such county to remove and 
take any prisoner to the jail of an adjoining county, 
and the jailor of such adjoining county shall receive 
and keep such prisoner in the same manner as if he had 
been ordered, sentenced or delivered to him by any offi-
cer or court of his own county. 

Aubbeefty be 	SECTION 2. An indorsement on the back of the oom- 
lield prim 

nab
ara 	mitment by :which any prisoner is held in custody, 

made by the sheriff in charge of such prisoner, directed 
to the jailor or sheriff of such adjoining county, shall 
be sufficient authority for such jailor or sheriff to hold 
such prisoner. 
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&MON 8. This *01411 take effect immediately on 
its passage and publication. 

Approved February 28, 1885. 

CHAPTER 59. 

[Published February 27, 1866.] 

AN ACT to authorise the board of supervisors of the town of Port 
Washington, in the county of Osankee, to expend the money vot-
ed ta be raised to pay bounties to volunteers. 

The people of the stale of TViseonsin, represented in m-
ete sad assembly, do enact as follows: 

8sorroN 1. The board of supervisors of the town WY Paz artain__ 

of Port Washington, in the county of Waukee, are C.I7:117—  
hereby authorized and empowered to use the money 
voted to be raised by tax, in said town, at a special town 
meeting held on the second day of January, A. D. 1866, 
for the purpose of paying bounties to volunteers, in the 
payment of bounties to persons furnishing substitutes 
for themselves, and having them credited to :mid town, 
and also for the aid of families of drafted men : pro- Lana to km% 
tided, that no larger sum than two hundred dollars Shall 
be paid to each person so furnishing a substitute, or 
to the family of any drafted man. 

SIMON 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 28, 1866. 


